

**FORM OF ORDER SHEET
DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR**

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Sessions Case No. 77 of 2025
(CNR. No. WBCB01-003084 -2025)

State of West Bengal

vs

Kishore Mahato @ Munna Seth
U/S- 118 (2) / 109 / BNS

Present :- Smt S. N. Chakraborti, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Behar
J.O. Code – WB00584

Order No. 01,
Dtd. 05-11-2025

Received a letter of Commitment along with the copy of Commitment order, Explanation of delay in duplicate, two sets of briefs together with the L.C.R. of **G.R. Case No. 1245 of 2025** from the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Considered. Cognizance is **taken**.

Register the case as Sessions Case.

Fix **11 / 11 / 2025** for production of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar