

Sessions Case No.-77/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-003084-2025

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 02, dated 11/11/2025

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person.

Sole accused, Kishore Mahato @ Munna Seth has been produced physically before this Court.

Learned P.P is present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused is also present and not pressed the bail petition and the same is rejected being not pressed.

Let the case record be transferred for trial to the Court of ***Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar*** for disposal.

Fix 27/11/2025 for production of the accused person before the transferee Court.

Accused persons on court bail will remain same as before.

Sd/- S.N. Chakrabarti

Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar