

Sessions Case No. 77/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-003084-2025
CIS No. 77 of 2025

PRESENT : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act-Cum-A.D.J, 2nd Court,
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **04**

Dated: **27.11.2025**

Today is fixed for production of accused person before the Court .

Sole accused namely Kishore Mahato @ Munna Seth is produced from Jalpaiguri Correctional Home through VC and is remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present on behalf of the accused person.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person and the same is rejected being not pressed.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **11.12.2025** for production of accused person before the Court .

D/C by me.

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court
Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court
Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.