

**Sessions Case No. 77/2025**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-003084-2025**  
**CIS No. 77 of 2025**

**PRESENT :** Sri Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **05**  
Dated: **11.12.2025**

Today is fixed for production of accused person before the Court .

Sole accused namely Kishore Mahato @ Munna Seth is produced from Jalpaiguri Correctional Home through VC and is remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present on behalf of the accused person.

Today, no advocate appeared for the accused till 4 P.M. and he is unrepresented. The accused submitted that he does not have the capacity to appoint an advocate on his own. Therefore, the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar is requested to provide an advocate to the accused from the panel of advocates maintain in his office to provide free legal aid.

**Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar.**

Fix, **09.01.2026** for production of accused and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.