

Sessions Case No. 77/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-003084-2025
CIS No. 77 of 2025

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **06**
Dated: **22.12.2025**

Today record is put up by a put up petition filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person along with fresh vokalatnama.

Seen. Let the same be kept with the case record.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Kishore Mahato @ Munna Seth praying for bail on the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix, **02.01.2026** for production of accused and hearing of bail petition dated 22.12.2025.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.