

Sessions Case No. 77/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-003084-2025
CIS No. 77 of 2025

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **08**
Dated: **09.01.2026**

Record is put up today.

A copy of order sheet dated 02.01.2026 alongwith two bail bonds of Rs-5000/- each furnished by the sureties namely **Shyamal Roy and Pradip Chandra Das** for the accused namely **Kishore Mahato @ Munna Seth** which are found fit and accepted by Ld. C.J.M, Cooch Bhar.

Let the accused person be released at once.

To date, (i.e. 30.01.2026) for appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District Correctional Home Jalpaiguri through C.S.I., Cooch Behar.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899