

Sessions Case No. 77/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-003084-2025
S.T Case No. 03(01)/2026
CIS No. 77 of 2025

PRESENT : Sri Nirvan Khesong, District & Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar, **J.O. Code: WB-00662**
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.05

Dated: **19.03.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 7 & 8.

No steps has been taken on behalf of sole accused.

None appears and none moves on repeated calls. It is 12:45 P.M. now.

Hence, issue W/A against sole accused namely Kishore Mahato @ Munna Seth.

Ld. P. P-in-charge is present.

This court is lying vacant, I am in-charge of this court.

No CSW is present today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, 08.05.2026 for E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

I/C , District & Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar
Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

I/C , District & Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar
Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.